

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 10-0546 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Contract - Marisa Ramirez -

Complementary Learning Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 5/17/2010 In control: Finance and Human Resources Committee

On agenda: Final action: 5/26/2010

Enactment date: 5/26/2010 Enactment #: 10-0771

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between District and

Marisa Ramirez, San Lorenzo, CA, for the latter to provide service as featured guest speaker on the topic of forming relationships with Principals for the after school programs on August 13, 2010 at the

After School Programs Training Workshops for the period of August 10-14, 2009 for the

Complementary Learning Department at a cost not to exceed \$150.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 10-0546 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - MARISA RAMIREZ - COMPLEMENTARY

LEARNING DEPARTMENT

Contact: Julia.Ma@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/26/2010	1	Board of Education	Adopted	Pass
5/17/2010	1	Finance and Human Resources Committee	Recommended Favorably	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between District and Marisa Ramirez, San Lorenzo, CA, for the latter to provide service as featured guest speaker on the topic of forming relationships with Principals for the after school programs on August 13, 2010 at the After School Programs Training Workshops for the period of August 10-14, 2009 for the Complementary Learning Department at a cost not to exceed \$150.00.

[Enter body here.]